

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 4488 of 2023

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur

Versus

Bhimrao S/o Tukaram Meshram and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J.B.Kasat, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri S.G.Ingale, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to
10.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 10th AUGUST, 2023.

Shri Ingale, learned counsel has put his
appearance on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 10.
Hence, the office objection as regards service of
respondent nos. 1 to 10 is dispensed with.

Place this matter for 'Admission' on **31st**
August, 2023.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]