



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.4488 OF 2023

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NAGPUR

Vrs.

BHIMRAO S/O TUKARAM MESHARAM AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri Subhash Ingale, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 10.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 29/01/2025.

1. Heard.
2. The parties shall go through the Judgment in **Municipal Council, through its Chief Officer Vrs. Ramesh Haribhauji Wankhede, (2024 SCC OnLine Bom 2127)** and make their submissions.
3. Stand over to 13/02/2025.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]