

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4488 OF 2023

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NAGPUR

Vrs.

BHIMRAO S/O TUKARAM MESHARAM AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri S. G. Ingale, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 10.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 13/02/2025.

1. The learned counsel for the respondents has relied upon the Judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No.14831/2024 (**Jaggo Vrs. Union of India and others**) wherein in the case of part time workers, the employers' denial to regularize the services was frowned upon the Supreme Court stating that refusal of regularisation simply because employee's original term did not explicitly state so or because outsourcing policy was introduced later on would be contrary to the principles of fairness and equity.
2. The counsel for petitioner seeks time to go through the Judgment.
3. Stand over to 10/03/2025.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]