



(1)

34wp4488.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4488/2023**

Nagpur Municipal Nagpur .Vs. Bhimrao Tukaram Meshram and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J. B. Kasat, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 10, 2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to go through the judgment referred to in order dated 13.02.2025.

2. List in the first week of April, 2025.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**

Kahale