

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4488 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur Thr. Its....PETITIONER
Commissioner Of Municipal Corporation,
Nagpur

V/S

Bhimrao S/o Tukaram Meshram And OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. VINAY DAHAT, ADV. H/F Mr. JEMINI BRIJMOHAN
KASAT, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. S. G. INGLE, ADV. FOR RESPONDENTS

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 2nd April, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,
STAND OVER TO 03/04/2025 AT END OF BOARD.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)