



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4488 OF 2023

NMC .Vs. Bhimrao S/o Tukaram Meshram and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5187 OF 2023 & 4955 OF 2023

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. S.G. Ingle, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19/09/2025

1. List the matters as part heard on **01.10.2025**.
2. Call record and proceedings.
3. Office to ensure that, the record and proceedings is available before the next date since the matters are part heard.
4. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.5846 of 2023.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)